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852 IN FAVOR OF PENOBSCOT TRIBE OF INDIANS
CHAP, 28 RESOLVES, 1945

Chapter 26
RESOLVE, in Fayor of the Maine Historical Society.

Maine historical society; appropriation for. Resolved: That there be,
and hereby is, appropriated in favor of the Maine historical society the
sum of $2,500 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1946; and the sum of
$2,500 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1947 ; the same to be paid in quar-
terly payments commencing on October 1, 1945.

Effective July 21, 1945

Chapter 27

RESOLVE, in Favor 6f Knox Memorial Association, Inc., for Support
and Maintenance of “Montpelier”. :

Knox Memorial Associatioﬁ, Inc.; appropriation for.  Resolved: That
there be, and hereby is, appropriated in favor of Knox Memorial Associa-
tion, Inc., the sum of $1,000 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1946, and
the sum of $1,000 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1947, to aid in'the
‘support and maintenance of “Montpelier”, replica of the home of Major
General Henry Knox, located at Thomaston, Maine, .

Effective July 21, 1945

Chapter 28
"RESOLVE, in Favor of Penobscot Tribe of Indians,

Penobscot Tribe of Indians; appropriation for. Resolved: That there
be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of $1,000 from the general fund
of the state to be paid to the Pencbscot Tribe of Indians for the purpose
of constructing a receiving vault for the dead; and be it further

Resolved: That such construction be under the direction and super-~
vision of the department of health and welfare.

Effective July 21, 1945
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